

Eswatini Government Gazette

Extraordinary

VOL. LVIII

MBABANE, Monday, JANUARY 13th 2020

[No. 5

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C-LEGAL NOTICE

S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 05 OF 2020

THE RATING ACT, 1995 (Act No. 4 of 1995)

THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE VALUATION COURT FOR MATSAPHA NOTICE, 2020 (Under Section 18)

In exercise of powers conferred by Section 18 of the Rating Act, 1969, the Honourable Minister for Housing and Urban Development issues the following Notice-

Citation and Commencement

1. (1) This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of the Members of the Valuation Court for Matsapha Notice, 2020.

(2) This Notice shall come into force on the date of publication in the Gazette.

The term of office

2. The term of office for the following persons whose names appear below is for a period not exceeding two (2) years with effect from the date of publication of this Notice in the gazette-

(a) Phumelele Masilela	-	Member;
(b) Manene Thwala	-	Member; and
(c) Gordon B. Mbuli	-	Alternate Member.

PRINCE SIMELANE

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT



Eswatini Government Gazette

Extraordinary

VOL. LVIII

MBABANE, Monday, JANUARY 13th 2020

[No. 5

CONTENTS

No.

Page

PART C-LEGAL NOTICE

S1

LEGAL NOTICE NO. 05 OF 2020

THE RATING ACT, 1995 (Act No. 4 of 1995)

THE APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE VALUATION COURT FOR MATSAPHA NOTICE, 2020 (Under Section 18)

In exercise of powers conferred by Section 18 of the Rating Act, 1969, the Honourable Minister for Housing and Urban Development issues the following Notice-

Citation and Commencement

1. (1) This Notice may be cited as the Appointment of the Members of the Valuation Court for Matsapha Notice, 2020.

(2) This Notice shall come into force on the date of publication in the Gazette.

The term of office

2. The term of office for the following persons whose names appear below is for a period not exceeding two (2) years with effect from the date of publication of this Notice in the gazette-

(a) Phumelele Masilela	-	Member;
(b) Manene Thwala	-	Member; and
(c) Gordon B. Mbuli	-	Alternate Member.

PRINCE SIMELANE

MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT